OP \$140.00 388833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strategic Healthcare Group, LLC		10/07/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mediware Analytics & Consulting, LLC	
Street Address:	1900 Spring Road, Suite 450	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3888336	BLOOD MANAGEMENT EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3888337	BLOOD MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3691240	BLOODSTAT
Registration Number:	3922801	
Registration Number:	4015453	E4

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129843150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-984-3100

Email: trademarks@bfkn.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Gniot

Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MWIS-0112 ETC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Gniot
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Gniot/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0582

Total Attachments: 2

source=MWIS-0114 etc STRATEGIC HEALTHCARE GROUP LLC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=MWIS-0114 etc STRATEGIC HEALTHCARE GROUP LLC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0583

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STRATEGIC HEALTHCARE GROUP, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STRATEGIC HEALTHCARE GROUP, LLC" TO "MEDIWARE ANALYTICS & CONSULTING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 10203652 Date: 10-08-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0584

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:32 PM 10:07:2015 FILED 01:32 PM 10:07:2015 SR 20150418455 - FileNumber 4216500

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF STRATEGIC HEALTHCARE GROUP, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Strategic Healthcare Group, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out ARTICLE 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new ARTICLE 1:
 - "ARTICLE 1. The name of the limited liability company is Mediware Analytics & Consulting, LLC.
- 3. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Dated as of the 7th day of October, 2015.

STRATEGIC HEALTHCARE GROUP, LLC

By: /s/ Robert C. Weber Authorized Person

1124902.v1

RECORDED: 12/09/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0585